
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:585
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2011
REVIVAL OF FERTILIZER COMPANIES
Das Shri Ram Sundar

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of fertilizer companies lying closed due to unavailability of fuel (Gas) ;

(b) whether the Government has formulated any scheme to revive the said fertilizer companies.

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) the total increase in production capacity of fertilizer likely to be registered on revival of the said companies; and

(e) the percentage of consumption of fertilizer likely to meet the requirement of total consumption of fertilizer of the country on revival the said companies?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a) : No functional fertilizer plant is lying closed due to unavailability of Gas.

(b) to (e) : Questions do not arise.
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